GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3060
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2012
RENOVATION WORK BY CPWD
Joshi Shri Mahesh

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Government flats situated in the New Delhi Municipal Council Area in which renovation works have been carried out by the Central Public Works Department (CPWD) during the year 2010-11 and 2011-12;

(b) the number of accommodations out of them in which renovation works have been carried out by the CPWD itself and the number of accommodations in which the works have been carried out or is being carried out by private agencies on contracts; and

(c)the number of accommodations in which renovation works have been completed by December, 2011 and the number of accommodations as on date under renovation along with the time by which the renovation work is likely to be completed?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA RQOY)

(a) : Year No. of flats renovated
2010-11 1731
2011-12 1925

(b): In all above accommodations, renovation works have been carried out by the private agencies on contracts.

(c): The status in this regard is as follows :

Action No. of Houses Completion Date
(1) Renovation completed 5998 December, 2010
(1i) Under renovation 548 30th June, 2012
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